

HINDCON CHEMICALS LIMITED

62B, Braunfeld Row, VASHUDHA, Kolkata-700 027
Tel.:+91 33 2449 0835 / 39, Fax :+91 33 2449 0849
email : contactus@hindcon.com, Website : www.hindcon.com
CIN : L24117WB1998PLC087800, GSTN : 19AAACH8021M1ZE
UDYOG AADHAR NUMBER : WB08B0002474



Date: 22.06.2021

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: HINDCON

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Notice for Closure of Trading Window

Pursuant to the Internal Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading framed by the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed for all designated persons and their immediate relatives as prescribed in the Schedule B of the regulations from Thursday, 1st July, 2021 till 48 hours after the declaration of un-audited financial results to the Stock Exchange for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

The Trading Window is been proposed to be closed in view of the proposed migration of its listed securities from m SME Platform of NSE EMERGE to NSE Main Board. The application has been submitted to NSE on 14th June 2021 & in compliance to the applicable Regulation of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window is closed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Hindcon Chemicals Limited

Jaya Bajpai

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer











